
Emergency 911

Referral to all community resources 211

Mental Health Hot Line 988

262-377-0634

262-689-8591

262-284-1148

414-931-7400

262-284-3142

262-483-1362 (Lynn)

262-284-8172

262-284-8200

St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List

211.org

SVDP

Call the SVDP Thrift Store or fill out the online form for help.

https://svdpozaukee.org/i-need-help/

Food

Family Sharing Food Pantry

Call or complete online referral to schedule food pick up.  Must be Ozaukee Co. resident.  1002 

Overland Court, Grafton

www.familysharingozaukee.org

Ozaukee Food Alliance

See online calendar for pantry hours & dates. Create an online account and provide proof of 

Ozaukee County residency.  166 W. Dekora St, Saukville

ozaukeefoodalliance.org

St. John XXIII

Tuesdays 9:30-12 & 4-6 pm.  1800 N. Wisconsin Ave, Port Washington.  Located at St. Peter of 

Alcantara

Feeding America - Commodity Supplemental Food 

Program (CSFP) Monthly food box for ages 60+.  Can be delivered or picked up at local pantry.

Emergency & Hotlines

Ozaukee County Department of Human Services.  121 W. Main St. Port Washington

dhs@co.ozaukee.wi.us

Ozaukee County Food & Friends

12:00 M-F meal for 60+. Grafton Senior Center 1665 7th Ave, Grafton

Women, Infants & Children (WIC)

Ozaukee County Courthouse

FoodShare (SNAP)



St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List

Emergency & Hotlines

262-268-2723

414-297-3214

262-284-3577, Press 0 for help

24 hour hotline 877-375-4034

833-900-9372

262-284-3142

414-207-6615

262-552-6802

920-458-3723

888-400-5974

Salvation Army Emergency Lodge Sheboygan

45 bed homeless shelter.  New resident intakes 4:30-6:45pm 7 days per week.

Foundation for Rural Housing www.wisconsinruralhousing.org

Housing Assistance, Security Deposit, Utility Assistance, Property Taxes, etc.

Family Promise

Rental Assistance and Emergency Shelter in Ozaukee County

www.familypromiseoz.org

Housing, Shelters & Rent Assistance

Mr. Bob's Under the Bridge mrboboutreach@gmail.com

Provides clothing, blankets and personal care items for homeless.

Salvation Army of Ozaukee County

Utilities and rent assistance. Leave a message. It may take a week to get a call back.

WI Emergency Rental Assistance (WERA)

Complete an application online.

wera.help

SVDP https://svdpozaukee.org/i-need-help/

Call the SVDP Thrift Store or fill out the online form for help.

HUD Housing

Low income rentals; housing choice voucher program

www.hud.gov

Advocates of Ozaukee

Shelter for victims of abuse located in Saukville. 

advocatesofozaukee.com



St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List

Emergency & Hotlines

262-284-3142

800-842-4565

800-991-8240

800-242-9137

800-506-5596

262-552-6802

800-584-8172

1-800-891-WARM (9276)

1-800-891-9276

1-800-762-7077

866-432-8947

Assists eligible households with their heating and electric bills October 1st to May 15th.

Wisconsin Home Energy Assistance Program 

(WHEAP)

Heat For Heroes

Focus On Energy

www.kwwf.org

www.heat4heroes.org

www.focusonenergy.com

https://energyandhousing.wi.gov/Pages/AgencyResources/e

nergy-assistance.aspx

partners4cd.com

Weatherization Assistance Program.

Partners For Community Development, Inc.

we-energies.com

we-energies.com

Keep Wisconsin Warm/Cool Fund

Utilities

SVDP

Call the SVDP Thrift Store or fill out the online form for help.

https://svdpozaukee.org/i-need-help/

Telle collection phone number for NIN to setup payment plan.

WE Energies - Payment Plan

WE Energies - Low Income Forgiveness Tool (LIFT)

LIFT program offers forgiveness of part of past due WE Energies bills.

Home Energy Plus

Call center has high volume of calls and prefers online application at their website.

energybenefit.wi.gov

Salvation Army of Ozaukee County

Utilities and rent assistance. Leave a message. It may take a week to get a call back.

We Energies - Pay assistance

Payment assistance/budget program access and applications are on the website.

we-energies.com



St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List

Emergency & Hotlines

262-284-3142

262-552-6802

262-284-8120

262-284-8200

262-376-7774

888-446-1239

262-238-8326

(262) 376-5272Ozaukee Non-Profit Center ozaukeenonprofit.org

Baby Bank - formula, diapers, wipes

Wisconsin Government access.wi.gov

Apply for FoodShare, Badger Care, etc.

ozaukeecounty.gov/adrc

Ozaukee County Human Services dhs.wisconsin.gov

SVDP

Call the SVDP Thrift Store or fill out the online form for help.

https://svdpozaukee.org/i-need-help/

Salvation Army of Ozaukee County

Utilities and rent assistance. Leave a message. It may take a week to get a call back.

General & Financial Assistance

Veteran Services

www.co.ozaukee.wi.us/140/Veterans-Services-Office

121 W. Main St, Room 313, Port Washington

Social Security Administration www.ssa.gov

Ozaukee Family Services ozaukeefamilyservices.org

Moraine Lakes Consortium

Food Share, Badger Care, Medicaid, child care, family planning

dhs.wisconsin.gov

Aging & Disability Resource Center (ADRC) of 

Ozaukee Co.



St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List

Emergency & Hotlines

414-727-5300

855-947-2529

414-384-7900

(262) 377-1477

800-QUITNOW (784-8669)

800-662- HELP (4357)

262-284-8200

262-268-6127

262-268-2776

262-377-0784

Ascension WI Huiras Center

13111 N Port Washington Rd, Mequon

Alcohol, Drug & Tobacco Services

Lutheran Social Services www.lssm.org

SAMHSA

Substance Abuse & Mental Health Services Administration

Ozaukee County Counseling Center

121 W Main St, Port Washington.  Mental health and substance abuse.

Sirona Recovery (formerly COPE)

Chemical addiction and recovery. Melissa Drews mdrews@sironarecovery.org

sirona-recovery.org

Tobacco Quitline

Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC)

Big Brothers Big Sisters

Legal Action of Wisconsin

Milwaukee office.

Centro Legal www.centrolegalwisconsin.rg

614 W National Ave, Milwaukee.

Legal

Legal Aid Society legalaidmke.com

728 N. James Lovell St, Milwaukee.

Labor Relations Information www.LRIS.com



St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List

Emergency & Hotlines

262-284-8170

608-692-2865

262-251-7333

800-222-1222

800-723-3546

262-377-8888 (Grafton)

262-238-2880

262-546-6400

262-546-0020Adult Literacy Center of Ozaukee County www.adultliteracyoz.org

715 6th Ave, Grafton

health.gov

Compass WI

Resources for the disabled, special needs and children's health care.

www.compasswisconsin.org

Hope Network for Single Mothers

Support, resources, equipment, daycare grants office in Menomonee Falls.

HopeNetworkinc.org

Health

Washington Ozaukee Co. Public Health Dept

Health services, immunizations, prescription discount cards. 121 Main St, Port Washington

info@washozwi.gov

Work Force Development Center www.wfdc.org

5555 W. Highland Rd, Mequon.

QPS Employment Group www.qpsemployment.org

8330 N. Teutonia Ave Suite 102, Brown Deer

Employment

SEEK seekcareers.com

Poison Control

SafeLink Wireless

Free or discounted phone service.

First Steps Method

Help for children and young adults with special health needs.

firststepmethod.com

Caregiver resources

There are multiple websites for resources for caregivers.



St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List

Emergency & Hotlines

262-353-9143

414-371-2506

New patients: 262-357-6622 

Existing patients: 262-338-6622

888-338-6852 or 414-276-6852

414-297-6573

414-383-3220

414-288-6790

414-383-3220

Albrecht Dentistry

Accepts Medicare and Medicaid patients.  1345 Chestnut St, West Bend.

Find listings of low cost dental clinics throughout the Milwaukee area.

wda.org/wdaDonated Dental Services

Dental

Lakeshore Community Healthcare

Accepts Medicare and Medicaid patients in Ozaukee Co.  908 W Washington St, West Bend.

Bradley Family Dental

Accepts Medicare and Medicaid patients as well as different and difficult insurances.  5600 W 

Brown Deer Rd #5, Milwaukee.

Marquette Dental Clinic

1801 W Wisconsin Ave, Milwaukee.

Madre Angela Dental Clinic

1308  E Cesar Chavez, Milwaukee.

MATC Preventive Care

700 W Highland Ave, Milwaukee

www.matc/edu/conmunityresources/dental/cfm

St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Dental Clinic

Includes urgent dental care on weekdays.  1730 S 13th St, Milwaukee.



St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List

Emergency & Hotlines

262-284-8294

262-376-7774

414-291-1250

262-376-5362

262-238-8326

Ozaukee Family Services

Transportation for seniors to appointments and shopping.

ozaukeefamilyservices.org

Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital

Transportation for hospital patients.

Transportation

Shared Ride Taxi

Mon- Fri 5:00 AM- 11:30 PM; Sat 8:30 AM- 10:00 PM; Sun 8:00 AM- 6:00 PM. 

www.ozaukeetransit.com

Veterans Services Ozaukee Co.

Transportation to and from VA Hospital in Milwaukee.

co.ozaukee.wi.us

Interfaith Caregivers

Volunteer drivers for disabled and seniors over 60 years of age.


