	St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resour	rce List	
Emergency & Hotlines			
Emergency	911		
Referral to all community resources	211	211.org	
Mental Health Hot Line	988		
Food			
Family Sharing Food Pantry	262-377-0634	www.familysharingozaukee.org	
	Call or complete online referral to schedule food pick up. Must be Ozaukee Co. resident.		
Ozaukee Food Alliance	262-689-8591	ozaukeefoodalliance.org	
	See online calendar for pantry hours & dates. Create an online account and provide proof of		
	Ozaukee County residency. 166	W. Dekora St, Saukville	
St. John XXIII	262-284-1148		
	Tuesdays 9:30-12 & 4-6 pm. 1800 N. Wisconsin Ave, Port Washington. Located at St. Peter of		
	Alcantara		
Feeding America - Commodity Supplemental Food	414-931-7400		
Program (CSFP)	Monthly food box for ages 60+. Can be delivered or picked up at local pantry.		
SVDP	262-284-3142	https://svdpozaukee.org/i-need-help/	
	Call the SVDP Thrift Store or fill out the online form for help.		
Ozaukee County Food & Friends	262-483-1362 (Lynn)		
	12:00 M-F meal for 60+. Grafton Senior Center 1665 7th Ave, Grafton		
Women, Infants & Children (WIC)	262-284-8172		
	Ozaukee County Courthouse		
FoodShare (SNAP)	262-284-8200	dhs@co.ozaukee.wi.us	
	Ozaukee County Department of Human Services. 121 W. Main St. Port Washington		

St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List			
Housing, Shelters & Rent Assistance			
Family Promise	262-268-2723	www.familypromiseoz.org	
	Rental Assistance and Emergency Shelter in Ozaukee County		
HUD Housing	414-297-3214	www.hud.gov	
	Low income rentals; housing cho	pice voucher program	
Advocates of Ozaukee	262-284-3577, Press 0 for help	advocatesofozaukee.com	
	24 hour hotline 877-375-4034		
	Shelter for victims of abuse located in Saukville.		
WI Emergency Rental Assistance (WERA)	833-900-9372	wera.help	
	Complete an application online.		
SVDP	262-284-3142	https://svdpozaukee.org/i-need-help/	
	Call the SVDP Thrift Store or fill out the online form for help.		
Mr. Bob's Under the Bridge	414-207-6615	mrboboutreach@gmail.com	
	Provides clothing, blankets and personal care items for homeless.		
Salvation Army of Ozaukee County	262-552-6802		
	Utilities and rent assistance. Leave a message. It may take a week to get a call back.		
Salvation Army Emergency Lodge Sheboygan	920-458-3723		
	45 bed homeless shelter. New resident intakes 4:30-6:45pm 7 days per week.		
Foundation for Rural Housing	888-400-5974	www.wisconsinruralhousing.org	
	Housing Assistance, Security Deposit, Utility Assistance, Property Taxes, etc.		

	St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resou	irce List	
Utilities			
SVDP	262-284-3142	https://svdpozaukee.org/i-need-help/	
	Call the SVDP Thrift Store or fill	out the online form for help.	
WE Energies - Payment Plan	800-842-4565	we-energies.com	
	Telle collection phone number f	or NIN to setup payment plan.	
WE Energies - Low Income Forgiveness Tool (LIFT)	800-991-8240	we-energies.com	
	LIFT program offers forgiveness	of part of past due WE Energies bills.	
We Energies - Pay assistance	800-242-9137	we-energies.com	
	Payment assistance/budget prog	gram access and applications are on the website.	
Home Energy Plus	800-506-5596	energybenefit.wi.gov	
	Call center has high volume of calls and prefers online application at their website.		
Salvation Army of Ozaukee County	262-552-6802		
	Utilities and rent assistance. Leave a message. It may take a week to get a call bac		
Partners For Community Development, Inc.	800-584-8172	partners4cd.com	
	Weatherization Assistance Program.		
Keep Wisconsin Warm/Cool Fund	1-800-891-WARM (9276)	www.kwwf.org	
Heat For Heroes	1-800-891-9276	www.heat4heroes.org	
Focus On Energy	1-800-762-7077	www.focusonenergy.com	
Wisconsin Home Energy Assistance Program (WHEAP)	866-432-8947	https://energyandhousing.wi.gov/Pages/AgencyResources/e nergy-assistance.aspx	
	Assists eligible households with	their heating and electric bills October 1st to May 15th.	

	St. Joseph Parish SVD	P Resource List
General & Financial Assistance		
SVDP	262-284-3142	https://svdpozaukee.org/i-need-help/
	Call the SVDP Thrift Store or fill out the online form for help.	
Salvation Army of Ozaukee County	262-552-6802	
	Utilities and rent assista	nce. Leave a message. It may take a week to get a call back.
Aging & Disability Resource Center (ADRC) of	262-284-8120	ozaukeecounty.gov/adrc
Ozaukee Co.		
Ozaukee County Human Services	262-284-8200	dhs.wisconsin.gov
Ozaukee Family Services	262-376-7774	ozaukeefamilyservices.org
Moraine Lakes Consortium	888-446-1239	dhs.wisconsin.gov
	Food Share, Badger Care, Medicaid, child care, family planning	
Veteran Services	262-238-8326	
		www.co.ozaukee.wi.us/140/Veterans-Services-Office
	121 W. Main St, Room 313, Port Washington	
Social Security Administration		www.ssa.gov
Ozaukee Non-Profit Center	(262) 376-5272	ozaukeenonprofit.org
	Baby Bank - formula, diapers, wipes	
Wisconsin Government		access.wi.gov
	Apply for FoodShare, Ba	idger Care, etc.

	St. Joseph Parish SVI	DP Resource List		
Legal				
Legal Aid Society	414-727-5300	legalaidmke.com		
	728 N. James Lovell St,	Milwaukee.		
Legal Action of Wisconsin	855-947-2529			
	Milwaukee office.			
Centro Legal	414-384-7900	www.centrolegalwisconsin.rg		
	614 W National Ave, M	ilwaukee.		
Labor Relations Information		www.LRIS.com		
Alcohol, Drug & Tobacco Services				
Sirona Recovery (formerly COPE)	(262) 377-1477	sirona-recovery.org		
	Chemical addiction and	Chemical addiction and recovery. Melissa Drews mdrews@sironarecovery.org		
Tobacco Quitline	800-QUITNOW (784-86	69)		
	Centers for Disease Cor	Centers for Disease Control & Prevention (CDC)		
SAMHSA	800-662- HELP (4357)			
	Substance Abuse & Me	ntal Health Services Administration		
Ozaukee County Counseling Center	262-284-8200			
	121 W Main St, Port W	ashington. Mental health and substance abuse.		
Ascension WI Huiras Center	262-268-6127			
	13111 N Port Washington Rd, Mequon			
Lutheran Social Services	262-268-2776	www.lssm.org		
Big Brothers Big Sisters	262-377-0784			

	St. Joseph Parish SVDP Re	source List
Health		
Washington Ozaukee Co. Public Health Dept	262-284-8170	info@washozwi.gov
	Health services, immunizations, prescription discount cards. 121 Main St, Port W	
Compass WI	608-692-2865	www.compasswisconsin.org
	Resources for the disabled, s	special needs and children's health care.
Hope Network for Single Mothers	262-251-7333	HopeNetworkinc.org
	Support, resources, equipme	ent, daycare grants office in Menomonee Falls.
First Steps Method		firststepmethod.com
	Help for children and young	adults with special health needs.
Caregiver resources		health.gov
	There are multiple websites	for resources for caregivers.
Poison Control	800-222-1222	
		·
SafeLink Wireless	800-723-3546	
	Free or discounted phone service.	
Employment		
SEEK	262-377-8888 (Grafton)	seekcareers.com
		·
Work Force Development Center	262-238-2880	www.wfdc.org
	5555 W. Highland Rd, Mequon.	
QPS Employment Group	262-546-6400	www.qpsemployment.org
	8330 N. Teutonia Ave Suite 102, Brown Deer	
Adult Literacy Center of Ozaukee County	262-546-0020	www.adultliteracyoz.org
	715 6th Ave, Grafton	

	St. Joseph Parish SVDP Re	source List	
Dental			
Lakeshore Community Healthcare	262-353-9143		
	Accepts Medicare and Medic	caid patients in Ozaukee Co. 908 W Washington St, West Bend.	
Bradley Family Dental	414-371-2506		
		Accepts Medicare and Medicaid patients as well as different and difficult insurances. 5600 W Brown Deer Rd #5, Milwaukee.	
Albrecht Dentistry	New patients: 262-357-6622 Existing patients: 262-338-66	522	
	Accepts Medicare and Medicaid patients. 1345 Chestnut St, West Bend.		
Donated Dental Services	888-338-6852 or 414-276-68	52 wda.org/wda	
	Find listings of low cost dental clinics throughout the Milwaukee area.		
MATC Preventive Care	414-297-6573	www.matc/edu/conmunityresources/dental/cfm	
	700 W Highland Ave, Milwau	kee	
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Dental Clinic	414-383-3220		
	Includes urgent dental care o	Includes urgent dental care on weekdays. 1730 S 13th St, Milwaukee.	
Marquette Dental Clinic	414-288-6790		
	1801 W Wisconsin Ave, Milwaukee.		
Madre Angela Dental Clinic	414-383-3220		
	1308 E Cesar Chavez, Milwa	ukee.	

St. Joseph Parish SVDP Resource List			
Transportation			
Shared Ride Taxi	262-284-8294	www.ozaukeetransit.com	
	Mon- Fri 5:00 AM- 11:3	0 PM; Sat 8:30 AM- 10:00 PM; Sun 8:00 AM- 6:00 PM.	
Ozaukee Family Services	262-376-7774	ozaukeefamilyservices.org	
	Transportation for seni	ors to appointments and shopping.	
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital	414-291-1250		
	Transportation for hospital patients.		
Interfaith Caregivers	262-376-5362		
	Volunteer drivers for di	Volunteer drivers for disabled and seniors over 60 years of age.	
Veterans Services Ozaukee Co.	262-238-8326	co.ozaukee.wi.us	
	Transportation to and from VA Hospital in Milwaukee.		